RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant
P
o
ly
Z
e
n
 D

RLOAD
Protected Electronics
PolyZen
Device
Polymer PTC
GND
Zener
Diode
VIN
VOUT
GND
VIN
VOUT
IPTC IOUT
IFLT
ZEN056V130A24LS 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +10/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN059V130A24LS† 5.80 5.90 6.00 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.15 24V 3A +6/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN065V130A24LS 6.35 6.50 6.65 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +6/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN098V130A24LS 9.60 9.80 10.00 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +3.5/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN132V130A24LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +2/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN164V130A24LS 16.10 16.40 16.60 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +1.25/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN056V230A16LS 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN065V230A16LS 6.35 6.50 6.65 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +3.5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN098V230A16LS 9.60 9.80 10.00 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +3.5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN132V230A16LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +2/-40 +20/-12V
ZEN056V075A48LS 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 0.75 0.28 0.45 48V 3A +10/-40 +48/-16V
ZEN132V075A48LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 0.75 0.28 0.45 48V 3A +2/-40 +48/-16V
ZEN056V115A24LS 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 1.15 0.15 0.18 24V 3A +10/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN056V130A24CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 1.30 0.070 0.105 24V 3A +10/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN056V230A16CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 2.30 0.032 0.060 16V 5A +5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN056V260A16CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.10 2.60 0.032 0.045 16V 5A +5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN132V130A24CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.10 1.30 0.070 0.105 24V 3A +3/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN132V230A16CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.10 2.30 0.032 0.060 16V 5A +3/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN132V260A16CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.10 2.60 0.032 0.045 16V 5A +3/-40 +16/-12V
   LS module height is 1.7mm typical.  CE module height is 1.0mm typical.
   † Typical operating current is 500μA @ 5.0V which meets USB suspend mode requirement.
Part Number
VZ(V)